File No. CICOM/R/P/20/00567

Dated: 01.01.2021

Sub: Providing information under RTI Act., 2005.

Sir,

I am to refer to RTI application dated 11.12.2020. It has been registered vide no. CICOM/R/P/20/00567. It has been received through online RTI MIS in Central Registry on 22.12.2020. The available information is as under:-

For providing you the requisite information, assistance u/s 5(4) of RTI Act, 2005 was sought from I/C (Dak Section) and CPIO, Custodian of information. In this regard, copy of the reply dated 31.12.2020 which is self explanatory is enclosed herewith in original.

Appeal, if any, against this reply will lie to **Ms. Meena Balimane Sharma**, First Appellate Authority, Room No 502. Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, Near Old JNU Campus, New Delhi-110067 within 30 days of receipt of reply of the CPIO. Her Telephone no. is 011-26162290.

Enclosed: as above (in original)

(Krishan Avtar Talwar) CPIO Central Registry - 1 Tele. No. 011-26186536

Copy to: - The CPIO (RTI Cell), CIC, New Delhi.

(Krishan Avtar Talwar) CPIO Central Registry - 1

केंद्रीय सूचना आयोग Central Information Commission Baba GangnathMarg /बाबा गंगनाथ मार्ग, Munirka/मुनिरका,नई दिल्ली/New Delhi -110067 Website-cic.gov.in

File No.3/1/2020/Dak Section CICOM/R/P/2020/00567 Date 31-12-2020

Sub: Assistance u/s 5(4) of the RTI Act, 2005 - reg.

Sir,

With reference to your letter no. CICOM/R/P/2020/00567/CR-I dated 30-12-2020, it is stated that as per Software of the Commission, Second Appeal dated 06-02-2019 of Shri Rajveer Singh was diarized vide diary no. 107126 dated 15-02-2019 & Appeal has been admitted vide file no. CIC/POSTS/A/2019/107126 on 27-02-2019 on it. It will be listed for hearing in due course of time.

(R.P. Singh)

I/c (Dak Section)

DS(CR-1)